TIDA-010253 BOM.xlsx TIDA-010253
Variant of TIDA-010253 E1
2023/11/1 10:04
TIDA-010253 TIDA-010253 REV E1 Bill of Materials
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
!PCB1 1 TIDA-010253 Any Printed Circuit Board
BT1 1 BU2032SM-G MPD Battery Holder Coin 20MM SMD SMT2
C1, C2, C8, C9,
C15, C16, C109,
C110, C111,
C112, C117,
C118, C119,
C120, C121,
C122, C123,
C124, C125,
C128, C129,
C131, C132,
C133, C134,
C138, C139,
C144, C145,
C146, C147
31 0.1uF GCM155R71A104KA55D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402
C3, C4, C10, C11,
C17, C18, C140,
C141
8 10uF CL21B106KOQNNNE Samsung Electro-Mechanics CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
C5, C7, C12, C14,
C135, C137
6 68pF GRM1885C2A680JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 68 pF, 100 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C6, C13, C136 3 4700pF GRM188R71H472KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 4700 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C19, C25, C30,
C36, C75, C101,
C105, C106
8 0.1uF GCM155R71H104KE02D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402
C20, C24, C26,
C28, C31, C35,
C37, C39
8 220pF CL10B221JB8NNNC Samsung Electro-Mechanics CAP, CERM, 220 pF, 50 V,+/- 5%, X7R, 0603 0603
C21, C27, C32,
C38
4 100pF GCM1885C1H101JA16J MuRata CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V,+/- 5%, C0G/NP0, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
C22, C23, C33,
C34
4 0.22uF GCM155R71C224KE02D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.22 µF, 16 V,+/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402
C29, C40 2 0.01uF CGA2B3X7R1H103K050BB TDK CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402
C47, C51 2 0.1uF 8.85012E+11 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C48, C53 2 2.2uF C2012X6S1H225K125AB TDK CAP, CERM, 2.2 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X6S, 0805 0805
C49 1 33pF 06035A330JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 33 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C50 1 100pF C0603C101J5GAC Kemet CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C52, C108 2 1uF CGA3E1X7R1E105K080AD TDK CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 25 V,+/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
C54 1 31.6k CRCW060331K6FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 31.6 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
C59 1 150uF EEE-FK1H151P Panasonic CAP, AL, 150 uF, 50 V, +/- 20%, 0.18 ohm, AEC-Q200 Grade 2, SMD SMT Radial G
C68 1 470pF GRM155R71H471KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 470 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
C71, C72, C73,
C74
4 1000pF C0603C102J5RACAUTO Kemet CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
C76, C77 2 220uF EEE-TP1V221AP Panasonic CAP, AL, 220 uF, 35 V, +/- 20%, 0.15 ohm, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, SMD SMT Radial G
Page 1 of 6
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
C78 1 4700pF CGA3E2X7R2A472K080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 4700 pF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
C79, C81 2 15uF CGA9P3X7S2A156M250KB TDK CAP, CERM, 15 uF, 100 V, +/- 20%, X7S, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 2220 2220
C80 1 1000pF GRM1555C1H102JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
C82, C83, C87,
C88, C89, C90
6 10uF CGA6P3X7S1H106K250AB TDK CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7S, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 1210 1210
C84, C91, C92 3 2.2uF CGA4J3X7R1H225K125AB TDK CAP, CERM, 2.2 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0805 0805
C85 1 0.1uF CGA3E3X8R1H104M080AB TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 50 V,+/- 20%, X8R, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
C86, C93 2 1000pF CGA2B2C0G1H102J050BA TDK CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0402 0402
C96 1 4.7uF CGA6P3X7R1H475K250AB TDK CAP, CERM, 4.7 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 1210 1210
C97, C107, C142,
C143, CO1, CO2,
CO3, CO4, CO5,
CO8, CO10,
CO11, CO12
13 0.1uF 08055C104JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 50 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0805 0805
C98, C104, CO9 3 1000pF 8.85012E+11 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C99, C102 2 1uF GCM188R71C105KA64D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
C100, C103 2 4.7uF GRT188R61C475KE13D MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 16 V,+/- 10%, X5R, AEC-Q200 Grade 3, 0603 0603
C113 1 0.1uF 06033C104JAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 25 V, +/- 5%, X7R, 0603 0603
C114 1 4.7uF TPSC475K035R0600 AVX CAP, TA, 4.7 uF, 35 V, +/- 10%, 0.6 ohm, SMD 6032-28
CBoot1 1 0.1uF 06035C104KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
CO6, CO7 2 GRM32ER71A476ME15L Murata 47µF ±20% 10V Ceramic Capacitor X7R 1210 (3225 Metric) 1210
D1, D2, D3, D5,
D11, D16, D34,
D35, D37, D38,
D39

10x3.8x10mm
LBL1 1 THT-14-423-10 Brady Thermal Transfer Printable Labels, 0.650" W x 0.200" H - 10,000 per roll PCB Label 0.650 x
0.200 inch
Q1, Q2, Q6, Q9 4 30V RJU003N03FRAT106 Rohm MOSFET, N-CH, 30 V, 0.3 A, AEC-Q101, SOT-323 SOT-323
Q5 1 60V SIR662DP-T1-GE3 Vishay-Semiconductor MOSFET, N-CH, 60 V, 60 A, PowerPAK SO-8 PowerPAK SO-8
Q7, Q8, Q11 3 45 V BC847BW,115 NXP Semiconductor Transistor, NPN, 45 V, 0.1 A, AEC-Q101, SOT-323 SOT-323
Q10 1 -50V BSS84AKW,115 Nexperia MOSFET, P-CH, -50 V, -0.15 A, AEC-Q101, SOT-323 SOT-323
R1, R161, R217,
R218, R219, R220
6 0 RK73Z1ETTP KOA Speer RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R2, R16, R29,
R52, R53, R69,
R70, R125, R126,
R144, R147,
R149, R207
13 3.3k CRCW04023K30JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 3.3 k, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
Page 3 of 6
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
R3, R5, R6, R7,
R9, R10, R12,
R15, R17, R19,
R20, R21, R23,
R25, R28, R30,
R32, R33, R34,
R36, R71, R72,
R73, R74, R127,
R129, R130,
R131, R136,
R151, R204,
R208, R209,
R211, R212,
R214, R215
37 0 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R4, R14, R18,
R27, R31, R82,
R88, R89, R206,
R230, R231,
R232, R233
13 0 CRCW04020000Z0EDHP Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 0%, 0.2 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R8, R13, R22,
R26, R35, R205
6 59 CRCW120659R0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 59.0, 1%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206
R11, R24, R203 3 120 CRCW2512120RFKEG Vishay-Dale RES, 120, 1%, 1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 2512 2512
R37, R40, R43,
R51, R54, R57,
R60, R68
8 51 CRCW060351R0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 51, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R38, R55 2 10 CRCW060310R0JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R39, R45, R56,
R62
4 1.0k CRCW06031K00JNEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.0 k, 5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R41, R46, R47,
R48, R49, R58,
R63, R64, R65,
R66, R120, R128,
R134, R135,
R141, R142,
R143, R146
18 10k CRCW040210K0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 10 k, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R42, R59, R122,
R123, R150
5 100k CRCW0402100KJNED Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R44, R61 2 39k CRCW040239K0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 39 k, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R50, R67 2 10.0Meg CRCW040210M0FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 M, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R75 1 0 RMC1JPTE Kamaya RES, 0, 0%, 1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 2512 2512
R76, R77, R78,
R79, R80, R199,
R200, R201, R202
9 10.0k RC0402FR-0710KL Yageo America RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R81 1 820 RC0402FR-07820RL Yageo America RES, 820, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R83 1 16.0k RC0603FR-0716KL Yageo RES, 16.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R84 1 4.99k CRCW06034K99FKEAC Vishay-Dale RES, 4.99 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R85, R86, R87,
R95
4 1.00k RC0402FR-071KL Yageo America RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.0625 W, 0402 0402
R90 1 15.0k RC0402FR-0715KL Yageo America RES, 15.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
Page 4 of 6
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
R117, R118, R119 3 33 CRCW040233R0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 33, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R121 1 100 CRCW0402100RJNED Vishay-Dale RES, 100, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R124 1 34.0k RC0603FR-0734KL Yageo RES, 34.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R132, R139, R140 3 1.0k CRCW04021K00JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 1.0 k, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R133 1 49.9k RC0603FR-0749K9L Yageo RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R137 1 10Meg RC0603FR-1310ML YAGEO RES, 10 M, 0.5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R138 1 1.00Meg CRCW06031M00DHEAP Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00 M, 0.5%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0603 0603
R145, R148 2 6.8k RC0402JR-076K8L YAGEO RES, 6.8 k, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R152, R153,
R154, R155,
R163, R164,
R165, R166,
R167, R168,
R169, R170,
R171, R172,
R173, R174,
R175, R176,
R177, R178,
R179, R180,
R181, R182
24 0 CRCW04020000Z0ED Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R156, R157, R158 3 4.7k CRCW04024K70JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 4.7 k, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R160, R222, R223 3 4.75k CRCW04024K75FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 4.75 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R183, R184,
R185, R186,
R187, R188,
R189, R190,
R191, R192,
R193, R194,
R195, R196,
R197, R198,
R226, R227,
R228, R229
20 220 CRCW0402220RJNED Vishay-Dale RES, 220, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R210, R216 2 910 RR1220P-911-D Susumu Co Ltd RES, 910, 0.5%, 0.1 W, 0805 0805
R213 1 120 ESR10EZPF1200 Rohm RES, 120, 1%, 0.4 W, 0805 0805
T1 1 105uH 750315371 Wurth Elektronik Transformer, 105uH, TH 12.6x8.3mm
T2, T3 2 HMU2129NL Pulse BMS TRANSFORMER

0 470pF GRM155R71H471KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 470 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
J4, J8, J9, J13,
J26, SW1
0
R91, R92, R96,
R97, R99, R101,
R102, R103,
R104, R105,
R107, R109,
R110, R112,
R114, R115, R116
0 0 CRCW04020000Z0EDHP Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 0%, 0.2 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R93, R94, R111,
R113
0 10.0k RC0402FR-0710KL Yageo America RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R98 0 5.6k CRCW04025K60JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 5.6 k, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R100 0 12k CRCW040212K0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 12 k, 5%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R106, R108 0 8.25k CRCW04028K25FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 8.25 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
R159 0 4.75k CRCW04024K75FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 4.75 k, 1%, 0.063 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
Page 6 of 6
IMPORTANT NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER
TI PROVIDES TECHNICAL AND RELIABILITY DATA (INCLUDING DATA SHEETS), DESIGN RESOURCES (INCLUDING REFERENCE